

Doncaster District - Public Register of Notices Serviced – April 2017 to March 2019

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the [Regulatory Reform \(Fire Safety\) Order 2005](#).

Date on which notice served:	18.08.17
Name of Organisation:	Chopstix, 22 Ash Hill Road, Hatfield, Doncaster, DN7 6JG
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (a) The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety.</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed</p>
Reference No:	EN.E.536
Date of compliance of notice:	14.09.17

Date on which notice served:	15.08.17
Name of Organisation:	Chopstix, 22 Ash Hill Road, Hatfield, Doncaster, DN7 6JG
Premises Type:	Takeaway (N)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible</p>
Reference No:	PN.E.535
Date of compliance of notice:	14.09.17

Date on which notice served:	04.07.17
Name of Organisation:	Montagu Hospital, Rehab Unit, Adwick Road, Mexborough, S64 0AZ
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees</p> <p>Article 9 (3) (b) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not taken into account a significant change</p> <p>Article 11 (1) & (2) A Fire Evacuation Strategy document has not been prepared.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2)</p>

	The fire detection system is inadequate Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.529
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	30.06.17
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, Women's and Children's Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees. Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.528
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	30.06.17
Name of Organisation:	Doncaster Royal Infirmary, East Ward Block, Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5LT
Premises Type:	Hospital (A)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Articles 8 (1)(a) and 8 (1)(b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not his employees. Article 17 (1) The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained
Reference No:	EN.E.527
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	12.07.17
Name of Organisation:	Argin Trading, Unit 2, Eland Road, Denaby Main, Doncaster, DN12 4HA
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate The fire warning system is inadequate Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible
Reference No:	PN.E.530
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	12.05.17
Name of Organisation:	Beverley Inn Hotel, 117 Thorne Road, Edenthorpe, Doncaster, DN3 2JE
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement

<p>Details:</p>	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005</p> <p>Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 19 (1) (c) To provide comprehensible and relevant information to employees on appropriate procedures and drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
<p>Reference No:</p>	<p>EN.E.522</p>
<p>Date of compliance of notice:</p>	<p>26.07.17</p>